502541922 10/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2587371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name		Execution Date			
TERUYUKI AKAZAWA	08/02/2013				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panasonic Corporation	
Street Address:	1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	ntry: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14003928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)912-0774 Phone: 2029123800

Email: ppc@us.panasonic.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PANASONIC PATENT CENTER

Address Line 1: 1130 CONNECTICUT AVE., N.W., SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAZUKO NAKAGAWA	
Signature:	/Kazuko NAKAGAWA/	
Date:	10/23/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 14003928(P615900-02 Hamre)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031457 FRAME: 0186

CH \$40.00

				Assignment Form 3.0 (Oct. 2008)		
Panaso	onic Ref*: <u>P615900-02</u>		Application Se	rial No. <u>/4/0039</u> <u>28</u>		
Japan F	van Firm Name: BS International Patent Office Japan Firm Ref: 11PUS036MW					
US Firr	n Name*: HSM		US Firm Ref:			
		ASSIGN	MENT			
	AS, the undersigned has (have) invented t	he invention entitled:				
Box 1	Invention:					
TIME OF	VIBRATION-BASED EL	ECTRIC POWER G	ENERATOR			
	1. For use when signing D	Declaration prior to filing U	l.S. patent application (check onl	y one box below)		
(a)⊡for	which an application for U.S. patent h	as been executed b	y the undersigned concu	rrently herewith, or		
(b)⊡ for <i>(if Declay</i>	which an application for U.S. patent I which an application for U.S. patent I	nas been executed of make no entry in the blank; if th	on the following date(s):_ e Declaration was signed before this Assi	, OF giment, enter the date(s) on which you signed the Declaration)		
	which an International Application has PCT-US national entry, check only (c) and enter PCT application	on number in the right)	PCT Application No.	PCT/JP2012/002058 and,		
	2. For use	when signing Declaration	after filing U.S. patent application			
(d)⊡for	which an application for U.S. patent h	as been filed on:	Application Filing Date	and,		
W	HEREAS, Panasonic Corporation of 100	6, Oaza Kadoma, Kad	oma-shi, Osaka 571-8501. J	APAN, and		
disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States (hereinafter designated as "Related Applications"), along with all rights of priority created by this patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and (III) any and all Letters Patent(s), including all renewals, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefore, and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States for the full term or terms thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any and all Related Applications thereof, all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with alms or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, all papers necessary in connection with alm any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any and all Related Applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, and for any and all litigations regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the right, title and Interest in and to said invention, this application and any and all Related Applications or Letters Patent(s) therefore, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating therefor and in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee(s), and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned grae(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee(s) and to vest all rights hereby conveyed to the Assignee(s) as fully and entirely as the sam						
Box2	(Each Inventor, please Sign and Date b (e) First Name, Last Name		(f) Signature	(g) Date signed		
(1)	Teruyuki AKAZAWA	Terujuki	Usanama	Month, Date, Year August 2, >0 B Month, Date, Year		
(2)			_	moral seasy . See		

 \square Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of $\underline{1}$ pages are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 031457 FRAME: 0187

Month, Date, Year

1

(3)

(4)